OP \$140.00 471212

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centaur Acquisition, LLC		04/28/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	3800 Howard Hughes Parkway, 4th Floor		
Internal Address:	Las Vegas Gaming Division, MAC S4733-049		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89169		
Entity Type:	national association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4712121	CENTAUR GAMING		
Registration Number:	4711986	INDIANA GRAND RACE COURSE		
Registration Number:	4708079	INDIANA GRAND RACING · CASINO		
Registration Number:	4715442	INDIANA GRAND RACING & CASINO		
Registration Number:	4712123	CLUB CENTAUR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1:650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000Address Line 4:Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049275-0064		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon		
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0849

900323220

Total Attachments: 3 source=First Lien Supplement-c#page1.tif source=First Lien Supplement-c#page2.tif source=First Lien Supplement-c#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0850

SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of April 28, 2015, is made by Centaur Acquisition, LLC (the "Grantor") to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 27, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by Grantor in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Grantor hereby confirms the grants of security interests to the Collateral Agent set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement. Grantor hereby agrees that the attached supplement to Schedule A of the Trademark Security Agreement shall constitute part of Schedule A to the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of April 28, 2015.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

SD\1576642.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0851 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

CENTAUR ACQUISITION, LLC, as a Grantor

Name

[Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement]

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Service Mark	86365667	8/13/14	4712121	8/13/14
Centaur Gaming				
Service Mark	86362643	8/11/14	4711986	8/11/14
Indiana Grand Race Course				
Service Mark	86362526	8/11/14	4708079	8/11/14
RACING · CASINO				
Service Mark	86362553	8/11/14	4715442	8/11/14
Indiana Grand Racing & Casino				
Service Mark	86365696	8/13/14	4712123	8/13/14
Club Centaur				\$ 5 0 0 0 0 0

Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement

80\1576642.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 04/30/2015